G9SX SAFETY CONTROLLER
C l e a r  d i a g n o s i s  &  m o n i t o r i n g »
Ea sy  w i r i n g  &  i n s ta l l a t i o n »
H a rd w a re  c o n f i g u re d ,  n o  p ro g ra m m i n g »
S c a l a b l e  h a r d w i r e d  s o l u t i o n
Omron G9SX safety controllers are supplied
fully configured and pre-programmed, with
a wide choice of units designed to be fit for

Rated
voltage
Terminal block type Order code
Instantaneous OFF-delayed *4
*4 The OFF-delayed output becomes an instantaneous output by setting the OFF-delay time to 0 s.
2 (Semi-
conductors)
0 2 (Semi-
conductors)
1 1 – 24 VDC Screw terminals G9SX-NS202-RT
Spring-cage terminals G9SX-NS202-RC
2 (Semi-
conductors)
3.0 s Screw terminals G9SX-NSA222-T03-RT
Spring-cage terminals G9SX-NSA222-T03-RC
Item Model D40A-1C_
Operating
characteristics *1
*1 This is the distance where the switch operates from OFF to ON when approaching and the distance where the switch operates from ON to OFF when separating when the switch and actuator target

• Clever feedback signals for easy maintenance
• Category-4 according to EN954-1 and SIL 3 according to EN 61508
Ordering information
Advanced unit
Basic unit
Expansion unit
Specifications
Power input Inputs
Outputs
Expansion unit
Characteristics
Safety outputs Auxiliary outputs No. of input
channels
Max. OFF-delay
time *1
*1 The OFF-delay time can be set in 16 steps as follows:  T15: 0/0.2/0.3/0.4/0.5/0.6/0.7/1/1.5/2/3/4/5/7/10/15 s, T150: 0/10/20/30/40/50/60/70/80/90/100/110/120/130/140/150 s.
Rated
voltage
Terminal block type Order code
Instantaneous OFF-delayed
3 P channel MOS-FET
transistor output
2 P channel MOS-FET
transistor output
2 PNP transistor
outputs
1 or 2 channels 0 to 15 sec in
16 steps
24 VDC Screw terminals G9SX-AD322-T15-RT
Cage clamp terminals G9SX-AD322-T15-RC
2 P channel MOS-FET
transistor output
2 P channel MOS-FET
transistor output
2 PNP transistor
outputs
1 or 2 channels 0 to 150 sec in
16 steps
24 VDC Screw terminals G9SX-AD-322-T150-RT
Cage clamp terminals G9SX-AD-322-T150-RC
0 to 15 sec in
16 steps
24 VDC Screw terminals G9SX-ADA-222-T15-RT
Cage clamp terminals G9SX-ADA-222-T15-RC
0 to 150 sec in
16 steps
24 VDC Screw terminals G9SX-ADA-222-T150-RT
Cage clamp terminals G9SX-ADA-222-T150-RC
Safety outputs Auxiliary outputs No. of input
channels
Rated voltage Terminal block type Order code
Instantaneous OFF-delayed
2 P channel MOS FET
transistor output
– 2 PNP transistor
output
1 or 2 channels 24 VDC Screw terminals G9SX-BC202-RT
Cage clamp terminals G9SX-BC202-RC
Safety outputs Auxiliary outputs OFF-delay time Rated voltage Terminal block type Order code
Instantaneous OFF-delayed
4 PST-NO (contact) – 2 (solid state) PNP
transistor outputs
– 24 VDC Screw terminals G9SX-EX401-RT
Cage clamp terminals G9SX-EX401-RC
– 4 PST-NO (contact) Synchronized with
G9S-X-AD - unit
Screw terminals G9SX-EX041-T-RT
Cage clamp terminals G9SX-EX041-T-RC
Item G9SX-AD_ G9SX-BC202-_ G9SX-EX-_
Rated supply voltage 20.4 to 26.4 VDC (24 VDC -15% +10%)
Item G9SX-AD_ G9SX-BC202-_
Safety input Operating voltage: 20.4 VDC to 26.4 VDC,
internal impedance: Approx. 2.8 kΩFeedback/reset input
Item G9SX-AD_ G9SX-BC202-_
Instantaneous safety output
OFF-delayed safety output
P channel MOS FET transistor output
Load current: Using 2 outputs or less: 1 A DC max.
Using 3 outputs or more: 0.8 A DC max.
P channel MOS FET transistor output
Load current: Using 1 output: 1 A DC max.
Using 2 outputs: 0.8 A DC max.
Auxiliary output PNP transistor output
Load current: 100 mA max.
Item G9SX-EX-_
Rated load 250 VAC, 3A/30 VDC, 3A (resistive load)
Rated carry current 3 A
Maximum switching voltage 250 VAC, 125 VDC
Item G9SX-AD_ G9SX-BC202-_ G9SX-EX-_
Operating time (OFF to ON state) 50 ms max. (Safety input: ON)
100 ms max. (Logical AND connection input: ON)
50 ms max. (Safety input: ON) 30 ms max.
Response time (ON to OFF state) 15 ms max. 10 ms max.
Durability Electrical – 100,000 cycles min.
Mechanical – 5,000,000 cycles min.
Ambient temperature -10°C +55°C (with no icing or condensation)
G9SX-GS/A4EG Safety controllers
9
Application example
Automatic switching mode
Worker is loading and unloading the machine manually. When loading is finished, ro-

Rated
voltage
Terminal block type Order code
Instantaneous OFF-delayed *4
*4 The OFF-delayed output becomes an instantaneous output by setting the OFF-delay time to 0 s.
2 (Semi-
conductors)
2 (Semi-
conductors)
6 (Semi-
conductors)
1 1 15 s 24 VDC Screw terminals G9SX-GS226-T15-RT
Spring-cage terminals G9SX-GS226-T15-RC
Item G9SX-GS226-T15-_ G9SX-EX-_
Rated supply voltage 24 VDC
Item G9SX-GS226-T15-_
Safety input Operating voltage: 20.4 VDC to 26.4 VDC, internal impedance: approx. 2.8 kΩ
Feedback/reset input
Mode selector input
Item G9SX-G9SX-GS226-T15-_
Instantaneous safety output
OFF-delayed safety output
P channel MOS FET transistor output
Load current: 0.8 A DC max.
Auxiliary output PNP transistor output
Load current: 100 mA max.
External indicator outputs P channel MOS FET transistor outputs
Connectable indicators
• Incandescent lamp: 24 VDC, 3 W to 7 W
• LED lamp: 10 to 300 mA DC
11
G9SX-LM Safety controllers
Limited speed monitoring unit
Safe Limited Speed monitoring unit for complete support of maintenance mode in
machinery.
• Preset of limited speed frequency by using integrated preset switches
• Easy integration in G9SX-Systems by using unique logical "AND" connection
• Clear LED diagnosis of all in- and output signals for easy maintenance
• Applicable up to Safety Category 3 according to EN954-1 using Omron proximity
sensors
Ordering information
Proximity sensors
Safety standstill monitoring unit
Specifications
Ratings of non-contact door switch controllers
Power input
Inputs
Outputs
Classification Order code
Proximity sensor Shielded M8 E2E-X1R5F1
M12 E2E-X2F1
M18 E2E-X5F1
Unshielded M8 E2E-X2MF1
M12 E2E-X5MF1
M18 E2E-X10MF1
Safety outputs *1
*1 P channel MOS FET output
Auxiliary
outputs *2
*2 PNP transistor output
Logical AND
connection input
Rated
voltage
Sensor power supply
terminals
Terminal block type Order code
Instantaneous
4 (Semi-conductors) 4 (Semi-conductors) 1 24 VDC 2 Screw terminals G9SX-LM224-F10-RT
Spring-cage terminals G9SX-LM224-F10-RC
Item G9SX-LM224-F10-_
Rated supply voltage 24 VDC
Item G9SX-LM224-F10-_
Safety input Operating voltage: 20.4 VDC to 26.4 VDC
Internal impedance: approx. 2.8 kΩFeedback/reset input
Mode selector input
Rotation detection input Operating voltage 20.4 VDC to 26.4 VDC
Internal impedance: approx. 2.8 kΩ
Input frequency: 1 kHz max.
Item G9SX-LM224-F10-_
Safety solid state output P channel MOS FET transistor output
Load current: 0.8 A DC max.
Safety speed detection output P channel MOS FET transistor output
Load current: 0.3 A DC max.
External indicator output PNP transistor output
Load current: 100 mA max.
10
G9SX-SM Safety controllers
Standstill monitoring unit
Safe Standstill monitoring unit based on Back-EMF operation for two- and three-
phase systems.
• Ready to use – covering all standard applications without additional setup
• Easy integration in star- and delta wiring
• Clear LED diagnosis of all in- and output signals for easy maintenance
• Applicable up to Safety Category 4 according to EN954-1
Ordering information
Safety standstill monitoring unit
Specifications
Ratings of non-contact door switch controllers
Power input
Inputs
Outputs
Application example
3-phase motor 3-phase motor with star-delta wiring
Safety outputs *1
*1 PNP transistor output
Auxiliary outputs *1 Power input
Rated supply voltage
Terminal block type Order code
Instantaneous
3 (Semi-conductors) 2 (Semi-conductors) 24 VDC Screw terminals G9SX-SM032-RT
Spring-cage terminals G9SX-SM032-RC
Item G9SX-SM032-_
Rated supply voltage 24 VDC
Item G9SX-SM032-__
Input Voltage Standstill detection input (Z1-Z2/Z3-Z4) AC 415 Vrms + 10% max.
Maximum power supply frequency